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FILED

JOANNA P. SHERIDAN (SBN 260090) FEB 19 2016
Law Offices of Douglas L. Rappaport
260 California Street, Suite 1002 STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE

San Francisco, CA 94111 SAN FRANCISCO
415-989-7900

Attorney for Respondent
APRIL WALSH

THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO HEARING DEPARTMENT

In the Matter of ' State Bar Case No.: 15-0-11323
APRIL WALSH-PADILLA

Bar #230393 RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF
Member of the State Bar of California DISCIPLINARY CHARGES
(Rules Proc. of State Bar, 5.43)

Respondent April Walsh-Padilla admits that she affirmed compliance with her MCLE
requirement on or about January 8, 2014. Respondent denies that by doing so she committed an act
of moral turpitude, dishonesty, or corruption in willful violation of Business and Professions Code
§ 6106. Respondent further denies that she knew, or was grossly negligent in not knowing, that she

had failed to complete the MCLE requirements during the relevant time period.

Date: 4—/9-/{0 %
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PROOF OF SERVICE BY MESSENGER

I am a citizen of the United States. My business address is 268 Bush Street, # 4042, San
Francisco, CA 94104. I am employed with Nor Cal Courier & Legal Services with a principle place
of business in the City and County of San Francisco. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a
party to the within cause. I personally served the attached RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF
DISCIPLINARY CHARGES on the following person(s) on the date set forth below:
The Honorable P. McElroy
State Bar of California
180 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA 94105
Susan Chan, Supervising Senior Trial Counsel
State Bar of California

180 Howard Street, 6 Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105-1639

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this

19™ day of February, 2016 at San Francisco, California.

s
NOR CAL COURIER AND LEGAL




